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Name

Kissling
Birrer
Hirt
Birrer
Erhardt
Wiedmer
Salathé
Aebischer
Renz
Linder
Junker
Studer
Aregger
Habscher
Kym
Birrer

Baumgartner

Roth
Wild
Lasry
Imark
Schaub
Leu
Pfaff
Michelin
Lehmann
Schefer
Schmid
Speiser
Plattner

Vorname

Andreas
Pirmin
Ernst
Corinne
Joachim
Renata
René
Markus
Rolf
Andreas
Rico
Andreas
Kurt
Paul
Joel
Markus
Dieter
Hans
Philipp
Myriam
Marc
Adrian
Walter
Hans Rudolf
Sergio
Herbert
Reinhard
Markus
Urs
Florian

Jg

1979
1984
1960
1988
1992
1969
1953
1959
1968
1971
1988
1963
1962
1949
2000
1958
1949
1953
1980
1982
1968
1997
1943
1944
1950
1971
1949
1984
1965
1995

Gesamtrangliste

: Bischofstein 2017 25m

Verein Gruppe
Oberbuchsiten; SV Tiefmatt
Reiden; PSB Lagavulin
Liestal; SG Sichtern
Reiden; PSB

Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Hefleten 2
Sissach; SGS

Oberdorf BL; PS Uli Schad 1
Liestal; SG Sichtern
Zwingen; PK

Zwingen; PK Ramsteinl
Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Hefleten
Wolfwil; PK Waldegg
Reiden; PSB Lagavulin
Birsfelden; PSAB Raurica 1
Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Hefleten 2
Reiden; PSB Lagavulin
Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Biichel

Murgenthal; PS
Itingen; SG
Sissach; SGS
Buus; PC

Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV

Murgenthal; PS
Sissach; SGS
Reiden; PSB
Oberbuchsiten; SV
Arlesheim; FSG
Liestal; SG
Sissach; SGS
Itingen; SG

Oberst-Kunzli

FlGelihau
Laig 1
Hefleten 2
Lagavulin
Tiefmatt

Sichtern

Flielihau

Gerat

P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_ORD
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_ORD
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_ORD
P25_SPK
P25_ORD
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_ORD

Punkte

149
149
149
149
149
148
148
148
147
147
147
147
147
146
146
146
146
146
146
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145
145

Pkte2

49
49
50
50
50
50
50
50
48
48
49
50
50
46
48
47
48
48
49
47
49
47
47
47
50
49
48
48
49
50

Pkte3

50
50
50
50
50
48
49
50
49
50
49
49
50
50
48
50
49
50
49
48
46
49
49
49
46
48
50
50
49
49

Pkte4 Auszeichnung

50
50
49
49
49
50
49
48
50
49
49
48
47
50
50
49
49
48
48
50
50
49
49
49
49
48
47
47
47
46

Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Naturalgabe
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte
Kranzkarte



Gesamtrangliste: Bischofstein 2017 25m

Rang Name Vorname Ig Verein Gruppe Gerat Punkte Pkte2 Pkte3 Pkte4 Auszeichnung
31 Schafroth Urs 1960 Liestal; SG Sichtern P25 SPK 144 46 49 49 Kranzkarte
32 Spiess Tanja 1993  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Hefleten 2 P25_SPK 144 47 48 49 Kranzkarte
33 Beck Hans 1975  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Blchel P25_SPK 144 48 47 49 Kranzkarte
34 Rieder Max 1946  Sissach; SGS P25 _ORD 144 47 49 48 Kranzkarte
35 Mattsson Niklas 1966 Binningen; FS 0.357 P25_ORD 144 47 49 48 Naturalgabe
36 Gautschi Manja 1980 Zwingen; PK Ramstein2 P25 SPK 144 47 49 48 Kranzkarte
37 Kym Christian 1972  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Hefleten P25_SPK 144 49 48 47 Naturalgabe
38 Tschachler Andreas 1965  Spreitenbach; PS P25 ORD 144 49 50 45 Kranzkarte
39 Mathis Kurt 1953  Wolfwil; PK Waldegg P25 SPK 143 44 50 49 Kranzkarte
40 Jaggi Thomas 1961  Wolfwil; PK Waldegg P25 SPK 143 47 47 49 Kranzkarte
41 Gilgen Rudolf 1972  Muttenz; SG Wartenberg 1 P25 ORD 143 45 50 48 Naturalgabe
42 Kocher Manfred 1967  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Bichel P25 ORD 143 48 47 48 Kranzkarte
43 Kistler Daniel 1980 Buus; PC Laig 1 P25 SPK 143 47 49 47 Kranzkarte
44 Wipfli Anton 1962  Frick; SpS P25 ORD 143 48 48 47 Kranzkarte
45 Hanggi Rudolf 1952  Zwingen; PK Ramsteinl P25_SPK 143 50 48 45 Kranzkarte
46 Riat Joseph 1950 Delémont; Sdtdl P25 SPK 142 47 46 49 Kranzkarte
47 Wenger Beat 1955  Sissach; SGS P25_SPK 142 47 48 47 Kranzkarte
48 Di Venere Giuseppe 1968 Itingen; SG P25 _SPK 141 45 47 49 Kranzkarte
49 Kreienbihl Peter 1969 Reiden; PSB Lagavulin P25_SPK 141 46 47 48 Kranzkarte
50 Bieri Alfred 1941  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Blchel P25 SPK 141 50 45 46 Kranzkarte
51 Schaub-Miiller Rudolf 1950 Buus; PC Laig 1 P25_SPK 141 47 49 45 Kranzkarte
52 Brodbeck Alfred 1948  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV P25 ORD 141 49 47 45 Kranzkarte
53 Zaugg Christian 1956  Sissach; SGS P25_SPK 141 48 49 44 Kranzkarte
54 Kistler Rolf 1954  Buus; PC Laig 1 P25 SPK 140 46 45 49 Kranzkarte
55 Ldscher Martin 1986  Basel; FSV P25_SPK 140 46 47 47 Kranzkarte
56 Krauer Josef 1949  Muri AG; SSV P25 _SPK 140 47 47 46 Kranzkarte
57 Hiltbrunner Daniel 1960 Delémont; Sdtdl P25_SPK 140 47 47 46 Kranzkarte
58 Finkbeiner Andreas 1978  Liestal; FS Pfeil P25 SPK 140 49 45 46 Kranzkarte
59 Martino Pasquale 1964  Oberdorf BL; PS Uli Schad 1 P25_SPK 140 46 49 45 Naturalgabe

60 Jeker Camille 1948  Zwingen; PK Ramsteinl P25 SPK 139 44 45 50 Kranzkarte



Gesamtrangliste: Bischofstein 2017 25m

Rang Name Vorname Ig Verein Gruppe Gerat Punkte Pkte2 Pkte3 Pkte4 Auszeichnung
61 Benz Andreas 1965  Sissach; SGS P25 SPK 139 45 45 49 Kranzkarte
62 Messer Kurt 1970 Sissach; SGS P25_ORD 139 48 43 48 Kranzkarte
63 Schmid Ernst 1949  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV P25 ORD 139 46 46 47 Kranzkarte
64 Wagner Helmut 1954  Binningen; FS P25_ORD 138 45 45 48 Kranzkarte
65 Nyfeler Kurt 1968 Rothenfluh; SVD P25 ORD 138 44 47 47 Kranzkarte
66 Groflin Denis 1960  Sissach; SGS P25_SPK 138 46 46 46
67 Rieder Roland 1961 Rothenfluh; SVD P25 ORD 138 46 47 45 Kranzkarte
68 Junker Urs 1954  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Hefleten P25 ORD 138 48 45 45 Naturalgabe
69 Frei Rolf 1957 Buus; PC Laig 1 P25 SPK 138 48 46 44 Kranzkarte
70 Pulfer Louis 1951  Birsfelden; PSAB P25 ORD 138 47 49 42 Naturalgabe
71 Chételat Oswald 1935 Delémont; Sdtdl P25 ORD 137 45 45 47 Kranzkarte
72 Markovic Marko 1999 Oberdorf BL; PS Uli Schad 1 P25 SPK 137 47 43 47 Kranzkarte
73 Belser Edith 1946  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Blichel P25 SPK 137 45 46 46 Kranzkarte
74 Schmarr Ulrike 1985 Muttenz; SG Wartenberg2 P25 _ORD 137 46 46 45 Naturalgabe
75 Roppel Ramona 2001  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Hefleten 2 P25_SPK 137 47 48 42 Kranzkarte
76 Gysin Rolf 1957  Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV Hefleten P25 SPK 136 42 48 46 Kranzkarte
77 Widmer Michael 1997 Reiden; PSB P25_SPK 136 44 46 46 Kranzkarte
78 Siegenthaler  Christian 1954  Mobhlin; PS P25 SPK 136 45 46 45 Naturalgabe
79 Grieder Thomas 1963 Liestal; SG Sichtern P25_SPK 135 41 46 48
80 Andrist Ernst 1938 Riinenberg; PCS Barenloch P25 SPK 135 47 40 48 Kranzkarte
81 Karrer Urs 1945  Zwingen; PK Ramsteinl P25_SPK 135 48 41 46 Kranzkarte
82 Sgro Carmelo 1946  Muttenz; SG Wartenberg 1l P25 ORD 135 48 43 44 Kranzkarte
83 Flickiger Peter 1952  Liestal; SG P25_SPK 135 49 44 42
84 Feulner Martin 1964  Birsfelden; PSAB P25 SPK 134 44 46 44
85 Heim Edi 1942  Liestal; SG P25 _ORD 134 48 48 38 Naturalgabe
86 Gubler Walter 1943  Sissach; SGS P25 ORD 133 43 44 46 Kranzkarte
87 Aeppli Hans-Dieter 1941  Sissach; SGS P25_SPK 133 41 48 44 Kranzkarte
88 Niederer Roger 1957 Oberdorf BL; PS Uli Schad 1 P25 SPK 133 47 45 41
89 Anderson Geoffrey 1963 Le Noirmont; PPcFM P25 ORD 133 45 48 40 Kranzkarte

90 Widmer Guido 1967 Oberwil BL; PCB P25 ORD 132 39 47 46



Rang

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Name

Bahlinger
Messer
Siegenthaler
Nyffeler
Canali
Salathé
Steiner
Schweitzer
Mathis
Biirki
Amweg
Roppel
Plattner
Scherzinger
Kern

Huppi
Stettler
Acquavia
Burkhardt
Gundel
Selimi
Kinzler
Bottcher
Brugger
Zwiller

Ryf
Hausermann
Mirioglu
Hofler
Buchmidiller

Vorname

Stephan
Ruedi
Christian
Markus

Paul

Heinz
Rudolf
Herbert
Antonietta Mat
Kurt

Sonja
Andreas
Thomas
Hans-Rudolf
Rudolf
Rudolf
Werner
Mario Pasquale
Freddy
Clemens
Alvar
Werner
Sven

Beni
Anne-Marie
Ernst

Bruno
Martin
Thomas
Cécile

Jg

1965
1972
1964
1943
1955
1945
1941
1933
1959
1952
1974
1967
1955
1946
1953
1944
1955
1967
1940
1961
1957
1952
1969
1991
1950
1944
1956
1969
1947
1957

Verein

Zwingen; PK

Sissach; SGS
Binningen; FS
Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV
Birsfelden; PSAB
Sissach; SGS

Reiden; PSB
Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV
Wolfwil; PK

Zwingen; PK
Muttenz; SG
Zunzgen-Tenniken; SV
Basel; BVBS

Mohlin; PS

Le Noirmont; PPcFM
Zwingen; PK
Muttenz; SG

Le Noirmont; PPcFM
Zwingen; PK

Basel; MSG
Birsfelden; PSAB
Basel; BVBS
Muttenz; SG

Basel; MSG

Basel; BVBS

Buus; PC

Frick; SpS

Basel; MSG

Zwingen; PK
Muttenz; SG

Gruppe

Ramsteinl

Raurica 1

Hefleten
Waldegg
Ramstein2
Wartenberg 1

Autobus

Ramstein2
Wartenberg 1

Ramstein2

Autobus
Wartenberg 1
Lackerli
Autobus

Lackerli
Ramstein2
Wartenberg 2

Gesamtrangliste: Bischofstein 2017 25m

Gerat

P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_ORD
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_ORD
P25_SPK
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_SPK
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_SPK
P25_ORD
P25_ORD
P25_SPK
P25_SPK

Punkte

132
132
132
132
131
131
131
131
131
130
130
129
128
127
126
125
124
123
122
121
120
120
119
115
115
113
112
106
105
100

Pkte2

43
44
46
46
40
43
44
42
46
42
46
41
43
41
45
35
41
41
42
38
31
49
38
45
48
38
42
36
31
32

Pkte3

43
42
43
45
44
42
43
46
46
45
43
43
37
44
42
43
39
42
36
44
43
30
39
31
35
34
35
31
34
28

Pkte4 Auszeichnung

46

46

43

41 Kranzkarte
47

46

44

43 Naturalgabe
39

43

41

45

48

42 Naturalgabe
39

47

44

40

44

39

46

41

42

39

32

41

35

39

40

40



Rang

121
122
123
124
125

Name

Klng

Leupi
Buchmdiiller
Duffig
Gundel

Vorname

Werner
Christine
Georges
Erika
Sabine

Jg

1929
1955
1954
1944
1971

Gesamtrangliste:

Verein

Basel; BVBS
Basel; BVBS
Muttenz; SG
Basel; BVBS
Basel; MSG

Bischofstein 2017 25m

Gruppe

Autobus
Wartenberg 2

Lackerli

Gerat

P25_ORD
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK
P25_SPK

Punkte

100
96
87
71
62

Pkte2

39
25
23
17
14

Pkte3

24
36
37
24
35

Pkte4 Auszeichnung

37
35
27
30
13



